½ ton 4 wheel drive crew cab pickup in the amount of $44905.75 – Hernandez, seconded 
by Howard; motion passed with all ayes 4/0. 

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution for the purchase of a 2018 Ford F-550 
complete with all required heavy-duty suspension, powertrain, and all other 
accessories total cost of Fifty Three Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy Nine dollars and 
Zero cents ($53,679.00) (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution is for the purchase of a 2018 
Ford F-550 complete with all required heavy-duty suspension, powertrain, and all other 
accessories total cost of Fifty Three Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy Nine dollars and Zero 
cents ($53,679.00). 

Motion to approve a Resolution for the purchase of a 2018 Ford F-550 complete with all 
required heavy-duty suspension, powertrain, and all other accessories total cost of Fifty 
Three Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy Nine dollars and Zero cents ($53,679.00)- 
Hernandez, seconded by Howard; motion passed with all ayes 4/0. 

5. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution for the purchase of a 102 x 32 Tandem 
Dual Trailer with Ramps with a total cost of Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero cents ($7975.00) (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution is for the purchase of a 
102x32 Tandem Dual Trailer with Ramps with a total cost of Seven Thousand Nine 
Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero cents ($7975.00). 

Motion to approve a Resolution for the purchase of a 102x32 Tandem Dual Trailer with 
Ramps with a total cost of Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Zero 
cents ($7975.00) – Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes 4/0. 

6. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution casting the City of Seagoville’s vote for 
either Brett Franks, Mike Howard, or Michael Hurtt as the suburban cities’ 
representative to the Dallas Central Appraisal District Board of Directors (City

[...]

Kandi Jackson, City Secretary 

Regular Session Agenda Item: 2 

Meeting Date: December 4, 2017  

ITEM DESCRIPTION 

Approval of a Resolution awarding a bid to Advanced Paving Co. for Hall Street Paving 
Improvements from Kaufman Street to Shady Lane, in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five Dollars ($255,385) authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

Bids were received on November 14, 2017 for the Hall Street asphalt paving improvements from 
Kaufman Street to Shady Lane.

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO.  84-R-2017 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 
AWARDING A BID TO ADVANCED PAVING CO FOR HALL STREET ASPHALT 
PAVING IMPROVEMENTS, FROM KAUFMAN STREET TO SHADY LANE IN THE 
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($255,385); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City sought bids under Bid # 2017-11; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council determined that Advanced Paving Co has met all bid

[...]

Star Ford through the Texas Smart Buy Cooperative Purchasing Program; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Seagoville has reviewed the expenditure 

and has determined it to be in the best interest of the City to ratify and approve the same in 
an amount not to exceed thirty-six thousand, nine hundred eleven dollars and fifty cents 
($36,911.50); 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. That the City Council hereby ratifies and approves this expenditure in the 
amount of thirty-six thousand, nine hundred eleven dollars and fifty cents ($36,911.50). 

SECTION 2. All resolutions of the City of Seagoville in conflict with the provisions of 
this resolution be, and the same are, hereby repealed, and all resolutions of the City of 
Seagoville not in conflict with the provisions hereof shall remain in full force and effect.